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P.O. Box 4332, Lazimpat
Kathmandu, Nepal
Tel: 4414799, 4416556, 4414803

E-mail: ngilife@mail.com.np

Website: www.nationallife.com.np
Fax: 977-1-4435833
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Dang:
Palpa:
Gulmi:

[lzm

Parsa:
Rolpa:
Lahan:
Rukum:
Jumla:

560587
524730
520743
521780
583511
440281
561004
530235
520528

Damak:

Kusma:
Salyan:
Dharan:
Myagdi:
Sarlahi:
Banepa:

Surket:

Katari:

220207
5211760
521021
530491
860788
525090
450326

Achham:
Baitadi:
Bajura:

Waling:
Tulsipur;
Syanjha:

Sartahi:
Darchuls:

Katari:

524581
420707
520065
522259
5210687
620416
540455
520587
524607

Butwal:
Gorkha:
Palung:
Birgunj:
Muwakot:
Charikot:
Kirtipur:
Baglung:
Tikapur;

543468
521511
820350
521409
581728
421889
4334857
440513
561242

Damaull;
Itahari:
Dailekh:
Kalalya
Lamjung:
Bhojpur:
Gongabu:
Chabahil:
Rajbiraj:

562223
267301
420434
551898
520803
420007
4355503
4475092
023505

Dhading:
Pokhara
Lalitpur:
Bardiya
Hetaudz:
Kehalpur,
Khotang:
Lekhnath;
Sindhuli:

520949

921807

5531440

421255

524601

340081
2
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Birtamod:
Tahachal:
Bhaktapur:
Dhankutta:
Janakpur:
Nepalgunj:
Biratnagar:
Kapilbastu:
Taplejung:

540136
4030651
8619251
521298

Dhangadhi:
Dadeldhura
Bhairahawa
Narayangad
Nawalparasi:
Sindnupalchowk
Ramechhap:
Okhaidnunga:
Mahendranagar:

524581
420707
520065
522259
521067
620416
540455
520587
524807



